## BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A OCTOBER 10, 2016

## 10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – E911 APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

WEEKLY REPORTS: 9/26/16 TO 9/30/16 & 10/3/16 TO 10/7/16 NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

**PROPOSAL - REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE #58** 

CONSIDERATION OF CONTRACT WITH STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION FOR NEWBERN BRIDGE REASSEMBLY

PLANNING DEPARTMENT – BURBRINK FARM MINOR SUBDIVISION REPLAT CASE # MI/P-16-11

CLERK - CONSIDERATION OF 2016 GENERAL ELECTION VOTE CENTER LOCATIONS

CLERK – REQUEST FOR HELP FROM BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY MAINTENANCE STAFF FOR THE UPCOMING ELECTION & EXTENDED COURTHOUSE HOURS

SHANNAN HINTON –BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY ACTIVE SHOOTER EMERGENCY PLAN

SHANNAN HINTON – CONSIDERATION OF AN AWARD LETTER FOR 2016 INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS (HMEP) GRANT PROGRAM

SHANNAN HINTON – CONSIDERATION OF AN AWARD LETTER FOR 2016 EMERGENCY MANANGEMENT PERFORMANCE (EMPG) GRANT PROGRAM

PROPOSAL – SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT – SOFTWARE/CARD READERS FOR MOBILE DEVICES

## **MISCELLANEOUS**

## COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY OCTOBER 7, 2016

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.